# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6973307

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		00	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM SCHUL INTERNATIONAL COMPANY, LLC TO SCHUL INTERNATIONAL CO.,LLC previously recorded on Reel 043872 Frame 0131. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			ne	Execution Date		
STEVEN R ROBINSON				02/17/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
 			IATIONAL CO.,LLC			
Street Address:	ONE II	NDUSTRI	AL PARK DRIVE			
City:	PELHA	۹M				
State/Country:	NEW	HAMPSHI	RE			
Postal Code:	03076					
Patent Number:		9951515	515			
Property Type		0051515	Number			
				1		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:		(713)658				
			ail address first; if that is uns is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
		713-658-				
Email:		aterrell@	ell@craincaton.com			
•			ES E. HUDSON III / CRAIN CATON AND JAMES			
		SUITE 17				
Address Line 4:		HOUSTC	DN, TEXAS 77010			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		77	77511-46			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JA	JAMES E. HUDSON III			
SIGNATURE:		/Ja	/James E. Hudson III/			
DATE SIGNED:		10,	10/18/2021			
Total Attachments: 3 source=77511-46_Assi	• •	•				
	ignment#pa	age2.tif				

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4641965

		NE	WASSIGNMENT			
			ASSIGNMENT			
			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D						
		Nam	ne	Execution Date		
STEVEN R ROBINSON	l			02/17/2016		
				<u></u>		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	SCHUL	INTERN	ATIONAL COMPANY, LLC			
Street Address:	ONE IN	ONE INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE				
City:	PELHA	M				
State/Country:	NEW H	NEW HAMPSHIRE				
Postal Code:	03076	03076				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		15784529	4529			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(713)658				
Fax Number:	he sent to	n the e-m	ail address first: if that is unsu	iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	he sent to	n the e-m	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent	iccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number:	he sent to	o the e-ma d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr	<i>ail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 2323 raincaton.com	via US Maii.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo	o the e-m d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr JAMES E	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2323 raincaton.com E HUDSON III / CRAIN, CATON	via US Maii.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	o the e-m d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr JAMES E FIVE HO	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2323 raincaton.com E HUDSON III / CRAIN, CATON USTON CENTER	via US Maii.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo	o the e-m d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr JAMES E FIVE HO 1401 MC	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2323 raincaton.com E HUDSON III / CRAIN, CATON USTON CENTER KINNEY, 17TH FLOOR	via US Maii.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	o the e-m d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr JAMES E FIVE HO 1401 MC	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2323 raincaton.com E HUDSON III / CRAIN, CATON USTON CENTER	via US Maii.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided :	o the e-m d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr JAMES E FIVE HO 1401 MC HOUSTC	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2323 raincaton.com E HUDSON III / CRAIN, CATON USTON CENTER KINNEY, 17TH FLOOR	via US Maii.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	o the e-m d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr JAMES E FIVE HO 1401 MC HOUSTO	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2323 raincaton.com E HUDSON III / CRAIN, CATON USTON CENTER KINNEY, 17TH FLOOR DN, TEXAS 77010	via US Maii.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided : :	o the e-m d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr JAMES E FIVE HO 1401 MC HOUSTO	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2323 raincaton.com E HUDSON III / CRAIN, CATON USTON CENTER KINNEY, 17TH FLOOR DN, TEXAS 77010 7511-00046	via US Maii.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : :	o the e-ma d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr JAMES E FIVE HO 1401 MC HOUSTO 07 JA JA	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2323 raincaton.com E HUDSON III / CRAIN, CATON USTON CENTER KINNEY, 17TH FLOOR DN, TEXAS 77010 7511-00046 MES E HUDSON III	via US Maii.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : :	o the e-ma d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr JAMES E FIVE HO 1401 MC HOUSTO 07 JA JA	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2323 raincaton.com E HUDSON III / CRAIN, CATON USTON CENTER KINNEY, 17TH FLOOR DN, TEXAS 77010 7511-00046 MES E HUDSON III ames E. Hudson III/	via US Maii.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	o the e-ma d; if that i 713-658- aguy@cr JAMES E FIVE HO 1401 MC HOUSTC 07 JA JA 10	ail address first; if that is unsu is unsuccessful, it will be sent 2323 raincaton.com E HUDSON III / CRAIN, CATON USTON CENTER KINNEY, 17TH FLOOR DN, TEXAS 77010 7511-00046 MES E HUDSON III ames E. Hudson III/ /16/2017	via US Maii.		

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Steven R. Robinson	One Industrial Park Drive Pelham, New Hampshire 03076
	A Citizen of the United States

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

GL 10/13 /2021

Co.	One Industrial Park Drive
Schul International Company, LLC	Pelham, New Hampshire 03076
	A New Hamnshire limited liability company

and the successors, assigns, and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority and to file applications with all national, regional and international offices, including the World Intellectual Property Office, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### Expansion Joint for Longitudinal Load Transfer

and which is found in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application <u>15/046,924</u> filed <u>February 18, 2016</u> (to be completed after filing) naming the above inventors, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal or substitute thereof, PCT application and national stage applications, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

077511/000026 139 - 1889498v1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the following dates:
Steven R. Robinson Inventor
NOTARIZATION
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE §
Qui constitue
COUNTY OF Rockaschun
Before me this 17 day of Febeuard 2016, personally appeared Steven R.
Rahinson to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing
assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for
the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public in and for
Diane L MacLeod An State of News Hemsehire
No Commission Funites Mar 29, 2017
WHEREAS. Schul international Commany, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company,
has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all
right, title and interest in and to said invention,. Co.
THEREFORE this Assignment is ACCEPTED by Schul International Gompany, LLC.
- 00
ZKICK 2016
Steven R. Robinson
President
NULANGALION
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE §
COUNTY OF KOCKAWALAM \$
Before me this 19th day of FRUARY 2016, personally appeared Steven R. Robinson, who is personally known to be the President of Schul International Company, LLC, a
Robinson, who is personally known to be the President of Schul International Company, LLC, a
New Hampshire limited liability company, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is
the Precident of Schul International Company, LLC, a New Hampshire limited habitity company
described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to the authority given by the members of Schul International Company,
The second state of the second second second second second to be the tree set and depended Sciult Hild Hild Hild Hild Hild Hild Hild Hild
LLC: and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the net and ded of contract $\frac{-6/2}{3/2021}$
the to the to had
Diane L MacLeod Notary Public in and for
Notary Public State of New Hampeldre the State of New Hampshire
My Commission Explans May 23, 2017

PATENT

REEL: 057840 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 10/18/2021